APC Smart-UPS Modular Ultra
20kW Frame, N+1
Redundant,Tower, 24U, 208/120V
SRYLF20T24
Overview
Lead time Usually in Stock
Main
Main Input Voltage 208 V AC
Product or Component Type Frame
Other Input Voltage 208 V
Main Output Voltage 240 V AC
Other Output Voltage 240 V
Battery Type Li-Ion (Lithium Ion)
Range of  Product Smart-UPS Modular Ultra
General
product web sub-family Network management card
Number of  power module 2
Number preinstalled power
module
2
Physical
color Black and silver
Height 47.2 in (1198 mm)
Width 23.6 in (600 mm)
Depth 35.4 in (900 mm)
Product Weight 387.6 lb(US) (175.8 kg)
Mounting Mode Rack-mounted with kit
USB compatible No
Input
Input Frequency 40 - 70 Hz
Number of  input connectors 1 Hard Wire 4-wire (2PH+N+G)
Maximum Input Current per Phase 51 A
Load power factor 0.5 leading to 0.5 lagging
Output
Topology On-Line
Product data sheet
Specifications
Apr 2, 2026 1
Price is “List Price” and may be subject to a trade discount – check with your local distributor or retailer for actual price.
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Waveform Type Sine wave
Overload Operation 60 seconds @ 125% and 30 seconds @ 150%
Bypass type Built-in Bypass
Ordering and shipping details
GTIN 731304622345
Packing Units
Unit Type of  Package 1 PCE
Nbr. of  units in pkg. 1
Package 1 Height 52.05 in (132.2 cm)
Package 1 Width 29.4 in (74.6 cm)
Package 1 Length 39.2 in (99.5 cm)
Package weight(Lbs) 395.33 lb(US) (179.32 kg)
Contractual warranty
Warranty (in months) 60
2 Apr 2, 2026
Environmental Data
Schneider Electric aims to achieve Net Zero status by 2050 through supply chain partnerships, lower impact materials, and circularity via
our ongoing “Use Better, Use Longer, Use Again” campaign to extend product lifetimes and recyclability.
Environmental Data explained
How we assess product sustainability
Use Better
Materials and Substances
Packaging made with recycled cardboard Yes
Packaging without single use plastic No
SCIP Number 31346aed-552c-4a16-81d9-e683a383b6da
EU RoHS Directive Compliant By Exemption​
REACh Regulation Reference contains Substances of  Very High Concern
above the threshold
Use Longer
Lifetime extension
Repair No
Use Again
Repack and remanufacture
Take-back Yes
Apr 2, 2026 3